MAYOR & BOARD OF ALDERMEN TOWN OF DELHI, LOUISIANA FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2024 CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS TIME- 8:30 A.M.

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen, Town of Delhi, Louisiana, met in special session on Friday, October 18, 2024. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Washington with an invocation and pledge led by Alderman Smith. The roll was called with the following answering: Mayor Washington, Alderman McKinney, Alderman McDowell, Alderman Rancher, Alderman Smith. Alderman Burgess was absent. Alderman Rancher made a motion to approve the agenda, second by Alderman McKinney. Upon being put to a vote the motion carried. The vote was unanimous.

Business:

Item #1- Resolution- Authorizing the Mayor to sign any and all documents to submit funding applications, execute agreements and related documents necessary to secure funding through the State of Louisiana Capital Outlay program.

Alderman Rancher made a motion to approve the resolution for the civic center renovations, second by Alderman McDowell. Upon being put to a vote the motion carried. The vote was unanimous.

Alderman Rancher made a motion for the Sapa Drive/Hydro Way ext., second by Alderman Smith. Upon being put to a vote the motion carried. The vote was unanimous.

Adjournment-Alderman Rancher made a motion to adjourn, second by Alderman McKinney. Upon being put to a vote, the motion carried. The vote was unanimous. Meeting adjourned.

Jesse Washington, Mayor

Nandeaner McDowell, Clerk

THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER